

Dear Comrades,

FOURTH TRIENNIAL CONFERENCE & FIFTH GENERAL BODY MEETING TO BE HELD ON 5TH MARCH 2023 AT PUNE NOTICE ISSUED

Attention of our members is drawn to communication issued vide our Cir No. 35/2022 dated 31.10.2022 notifying the schedule of Triennial Zonal Conferences and a proposal to hold Fourth Triennial Central Conference and Fifth General Body Meeting.

We are happy to inform that triennial conferences of all our Ten Zones have since been successfully conducted and zonal office-bearers/delegates for Triennial Central Conference have been elected.

The proposed date and venue for holding Triennial Central Conference and Fifth General Body meeting have since been changed and the same will now be held on 5th March 2023 at Shreeshivchatrapati Sports Complex, Pune.

Text of the notice dated 12.2.2023 is annexed hereunder for information of all members which may please be treated as due notice. Details of Triennial Conference Programme, Stay arrangements etc. will be made known separately.

With greetings Yours comradely,

C Gangadhar Yadav GENERAL SECRETARY

CBSPRA - ZINDABAD AIBPARC - ZINDABAD CBPRO - ZINDABAD



Ref. No. 54/GB-5/Notice/2023 (For Circulation among all members)

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that Fifth General Body Meeting of Canara Bank Syndicate Pensioners and Retirees Association (CBSPRA) will be held @ 10.00 AM on Sunday the 5th March 2023 at Shreeshivchatrapati Krida Sankul, Mahalunge-Balewadi, (Balewadi Sports Complex), Pune to transact the following business/agenda in terms of Bye Laws Clause 7.A, B. and 8. A. of the Association.

- 1. To receive and adopt the General Secretary's Report and the audited statements of accounts of the Association for the last completed years.
- 2. To appoint the auditor and fix remuneration for ensuing period.
- 3. To consider amendments to the Bye Laws and other propositions/ resolutions.
- 4. To elect Central Committee (Governing Body) in terms of Bye Laws as amended up-to-date.
- 5. To discuss/decide any other matter with the permission of the chair.

C Gangadhar Yadav GENERAL SECRETARY

Date: 12.2.2023